
 

 

  
9.30 Pro ET Q4 16.15 Fireforce 5 v Spiderman Jets EXB 
9.55 Junior Dragster Q4  Comp Eliminator Q6 
10.10 Super Pro ET Q4  Pro Modified Q6 
10.25 Super Gas Q4  Nostalgia Funny Car Q4 
10.35 Comp Bike Q4  Top Fuel Bike Q6 
10.45 Funny Bike Q4  Super Street Bike Q6 
10.50 Junior Drag Bike Q4  Firestorm Jet Funny Car EXB 
11.00 Oklahoma Willy Jet Bus EXB 17.00 ET Bike Q6 
 Fireforce 3 v Firestorm Jet Cars EXB 17.10 Pro ET 64/32 
 Comp Eliminator Q4 17.35 Super Pro ET 32 
 Pro Modified Q4 17.50 Junior Dragster 32 
 Top Fuel Dragster EXB 18.05 8.50 Bike 32 
 Nitro Funny Car Q3 18.15 Comp Eliminator 32 
 Nostalgia Funny Car Q3 18.25 ET Bike 32 
 Top Fuel Bike Q4 18.35 Jr Drag Bike 32 
 Super Street Bike Q4 18.45 Sportsman ET 32 
12.00 Street Eliminator Q4 19.00 Pro ET (buffer if extra round) 32 
12.05 Super Comp Q4 19.15 Secure Track  
12.15 8.50 Bike Q4    
12.25 9.50 Bike Q4    
12.30 ET Bike Q4    
12.40 Sportsman ET Q4    
12.50 Pro ET Q5    
13.15 Junior Dragster Q5    
13.30 Super Pro ET Q5    
13.45 Super Gas Q5    
13.55 Funny Bike Q5    
14.00 Fireforce 5 v Spiderman Jet Dragsters EXB    
 Comp Eliminator Q5    
 Pro Modified  Q5    
 Top Fuel Dragster EXB    
 Nitro Funny Car Q4    
 Top Fuel Bike Q5    
 Super Street Bike Q5    
 Oklahoma Willy Jet Bus EXB    
 Fireforce 3 Jet Funny Car EXB    
 Force of Nature Steam Rocket Bike EXB    
15.10 Comp Bike Q5    
15.20 Junior Drag Bike Q5    
15.30 Street Eliminator Q5    
15.35 Super Comp Q5    
15.45 8.50 Bike Q5    
15.55 9.50 Bike Q5    
16.00 Sportsman ET Q5    

  
Festival of Power 

Saturday 19th April 2025 
 
These are start line times for guidance only and may vary with track, weather or racing conditions. Please allow 
yourself extra time to assemble in the pairing lanes before your allocated start line time. The organiser deems the 
right to alter these times without further notifications; the times may be subject to change. 


